	09-19-20	001	Docket N	NU 12957
FORM_PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/9 1) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	_ 10 <u>1</u> 8477	49	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark (
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔻	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	V	▼	<b>X</b> X
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William L. Cooksey, Vincent M. Mo Mark C. Ziegler, John Bradley Luka	oster, Randall A. Maro ac, Dale W. Panousek		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Case Corporation	
)•		Internal A	Address: IP Law	Department
Additional names(s) of conveying party(i	ies) 🗋 Yes 🛛 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Ac	dress: 700 State	e Street
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other		City: Ra	cine	State: WI ZIP: 5340
Execution Date: August 29, 2001		Additional na	ame(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s)	ner with a new application		Patent No.(s)	lication is: September 7, 2001
	Additional numbers atta	B. I		
	Additional numbers atta m correspondence	B. I	es 🛛 No	ons and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whor	Additional numbers atta m correspondence ailed:	B. I ched? □ Y 6. Total nur	es 🛛 No	ons and patents involved:
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be material</li> </ul>	Additional numbers atta m correspondence ailed:	B. I ched?	es 🛛 No nber of applicatic (37 CFR 3.41):	ons and patents involved: 1
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be main Name: <u>New Holland North Americ</u></li> </ul>	Additional numbers atta m correspondence ailed:	B. I ched?	es 🛛 No nber of applicatio (37 CFR 3.41): osed - Any exces ted or debited to	ons and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: <u>New Holland North Americ</u> Internal Address: <u>M.S. 641</u> Street Address <u>P.O. Box 1895</u>	Additional numbers atta m correspondence ailed: a, Inc.	B. I ched? □ Y 6. Total nur 7. Total fee □ Enclo credi ⊠ Auth	es 🛛 No nber of applicatio (37 CFR 3.41): osed - Any exces ted or debited to	ons and patents involved: 1 \$ 40.00 as or insufficiency should be deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: <u>New Holland North Americ</u> Internal Address: <u>M.S. 641</u> Street Address <u>P.O. Box 1895</u> 9/18/2001 6T0H11 00000165 140780 0994 4 FC:581 40.00 CH	Additional numbers atta m correspondence ailed: a, Inc.	B. I ched? □ Y 6. Total nur 7. Total fee □ Enclo credi ⊠ Auth	es 🛛 No nber of applicatio (37 CFR 3.41): osed - Any exces ted or debited to orized to be char	ons and patents involved: 1 \$ 40.00 as or insufficiency should be deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: <u>New Holland North Americ</u> Internal Address: <u>M.S. 641</u> Street Address <u>P.O. Box 1895</u> 9/18/2001 6T0H11 00000165 140780 0994 4 FC:581 40.00 CH	Additional numbers atta m correspondence ailed: a, Inc.	B. I ched?	es 🛛 No nber of applicatio (37 CFR 3.41): osed - Any exces ted or debited to orized to be char account number:	ons and patents involved: 1 \$ 40.00 as or insufficiency should be deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: <u>New Holland North Americ</u> Internal Address: <u>M.S. 641</u> Street Address <u>P.O. Box 1895</u> 9/18/2001 6T0H11 00000165 140780 0994 4 FC:581 40.00 CH	Additional numbers atta m correspondence ailed: ailed: ate: PA ZIP: 17557 DO NOT	B. I ched? Y 6. Total nur 7. Total fee Enclo Credi X Auth 8. Deposit a 14-0780 USE THIS SPAC	es 🛛 No nber of applicatio (37 CFR 3.41): osed - Any exces ted or debited to orized to be char account number:	ons and patents involved: 1 \$ 40.00 as or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be main Name: New Holland North Americ Internal Address: M.S. 641</li> <li>Street Address P.O. Box 1895</li> <li>9/18/2001 GTON11 00000165 140780 0994</li> <li>4 FC:581 40.00 CH City: New Holland Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b</li> </ul>	Additional numbers atta m correspondence ailed: ailed: ate: PA ZIP: 17557 DO NOT	B. I ched?	es 🛛 No nber of applicatio (37 CFR 3.41): osed - Any exces ted or debited to orized to be char account number:	ons and patents involved: 1 \$ 40.00 as or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account

REEL: 012161 FRAME: 0751

## Attorney Docket 12957

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I. William L. Cookney, Vincent M. Mostur, Randall A. Maro. Mark C. Ziegler, John Bradley Lukac and Dale W. Panoushek hereby sell, assign and vansfer to Case Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Racine, Wisconsin, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in

## SYSTEM FOR COUPLING, UNCOUPLING AND CONTROLLING THE HEADER ASSEMBLY IN AN AGRICULTURAL COMBINE

invented by me, the application for United States patent describing said invention and being executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, relasues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and authorize and request that any and all natents for said improvements be issued to said Case Corporation, or its successors, assigns and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me/us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 28A4GO1

Date: 29A0501

Date: 28AUC.01

Date: 29A4601

Date: ZXALO

Date: 2XAUGOT

Min I. Coo William L. Cooksey

incent M. Moster

Londall Ø. ha Randall A. Maro

6hn Bradley Luka

Panoushek W

\*\* TUTHE PHOE.03 \*\*

PATENT REEL: 012161 FRAME: 0752

2

AUG 28 '01 17.07

RECORDED: 09/10/2001